OP \$140.00 2975397

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/10/2007	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMM-WORKS/INTELEX, LLC		104/10/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMM-WORKS, LLC	
Street Address:	1405 Xenium Lane North	
Internal Address:	Suite 120	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55441	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2975397	INTELEX THE INSTALLATION SOURCE NOW YOU'RE CONNECTED.	
Registration Number:	2830450	INTELEX	
Registration Number:	2576971	INTELEX	
Registration Number:	2580566	INTELEX	
Registration Number:	2566376	INTELEX	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)492-7077

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-492-7036
Email: ip@fredlaw.com
Correspondent Name: John Pickerill

TRADEMARK REEL: 004510 FRAME: 0587

900187865

Address Line 1: 200 South Sixth Street Address Line 2: Suite 4000 Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 45607.8 NAME OF SUBMITTER: John Pickerill Signature: /John Pickerill/ Date: 03/29/2011 Total Attachments: 5 source=Comm-Works LLC Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=Comm-Works LLC Certificate of Merger#page2.tif source=Comm-Works LLC Certificate of Merger#page3.tif source=Comm-Works LLC Certificate of Merger#page4.tif source=Comm-Works LLC Certificate of Merger#page5.tif

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT

COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "COMM-WORKS, LLC" AS RECEIVED

AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF JULY,
A.D. 2006, AT 1:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2006, AT 11:36 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"COMM-WORKS/INTELEX, LLC" TO "COMM-WORKS, LLC", FILED THE

ELEVENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2007, AT 4:25 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "COMM-WORKS, LLC".

4191686 8100H

110292618

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 8620072

DATE: 03-14-11

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:33 PM 07/18/2006 FILED 01:09 PM 07/18/2006 SRV 060677167 - 4191686 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

Comm-Works/Intelex, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Comm-Works/Intelex, LLC.
- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of Comm-Works/Intelex, LLC this 18th day of July, 2006.

Dennis B. Angers Authorized Person

C\Documents and Settings\dangers\Desktop\DE083.RTF

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:40 AM 08/22/2006 FILED 11:36 AM 08/22/2006 SRV 060782092 - 4191686 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF INTELEX, INC. WITH AND INTO COMM-WORKS/INTELEX. LLC

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The constituent entities are: Intelex, Inc., an Indiana corporation, and Comm-Works/Intelex, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

SECOND: The Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209.

THIRD: The surviving limited liability company is: Comm-Works/Intelex, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Formation of Comm-Works/Intelex, LLC shall be the Certificate of Formation of the surviving limited liability company.

FIFTH: The merger is to become effective upon filing.

SIXTH: The Plan of Merger is on file at 1001 Third Avenue S.W., Carmel, Indiana 46032, the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any person holding an interest in either of the constituent entities.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, acid surviving limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person this 20 day of August, 2006.

COMM-WORKS/INTELEX, LLC

Karen L. Tuleta, Vice President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004510 FRAME: 0592

TRADE

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:01 PM 04/11/2007 FILED 04:25 PM-04/11/2007 SRV 070424093 - 4191686 FILE

State of Delaware Certificate of Merger of a Foreign Limited Liability Company into a Domestic Limited Liability Company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
First: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is Comm-Works/Intelex, LLC
a Delaware Limited Liability Company.
Second: The name of the Limited Liability Company being merged into this surviving Limited Liability Company isComm-Works, LLC
The jurisdiction in which this Limited Liability Company was formed is Ohio
Third: The Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by both Limited Liability Companies.
Fourth: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is Comm-Works/Intelex, LLC which will smend its name upon filing to be Comm-Works, LLC
Fifth: The executed agreement of merger is on file at 3550 Amapolis Lane, Suits 30, Minneapolis, MN 55447
the principal place of business of the surviving Limited Liability Company.
Sixth: A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving Limited Liability Company on request, without cost, to any member of the Limited Liability Company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to mergor consolidate.
IN WITNESS WHEREOR, said Limited Liability Company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this
By: Karen Tuletta
Authorized Person
Name: Karen Tuleta, Vice President
Print or Type

DE134-08/22/1005 CT System Chilles

RECORDED: 03/29/2011